

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TR A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L.) NO(s). 40 6 OF 2 0 0 8

R E L I A N C E V E N T U R E LT D.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

M/S O.D. P R O P E R T I E S P. L T D . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA R U N C H A T T E R J E E

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E G.S. S I N G H V I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasipr abhu, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindr a Ban a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Hearing concluded.

Orders reserved.

(A.D. Shar m a)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master